FORM PTO- 375 1-31-92	05-11-	2001	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1		ached original documents or copy thereof.
			dress of receiving party(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Barbara Alviar Mo	olly Marie Magee		ny Corporation
	igene Robert Maly		
Albert Augustus Dixon Suzanne M. McLauchlan		Internal Addre	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? 🗆 Yes 🍎 No		MAY - 7 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:			7575 P. 14
	l Merger	Street Addres	ss: 7575 Fulton Street East 78-2G
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	<u> </u>	
Other		City: Ada	State: MI ZIP:49355
Execution Date: 2/19/01 - 2/22/01	<u>, 3/8/01, 4/14/</u> 01	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):		
If this document is being filed together w		e execution date of	the application is:
•	ili a non approation, an	B. Patent No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Falent NO	(3)
09/786,099			
PCT/US99/20116			
	Additional numbers attac	had? [] Yes Til N	0
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence ed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Lynn Schwenning			A STATE OF THE STA
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
			1
		U Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7575 Fulton St	reet East 78-2G	8. Deposit acco	ount number: .
		d. Deposit door	01–1793
City: Ada State:	MI_ZIP:49355	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State: _	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
05/11/2001 GTON11 00000143 09786099			
01 FC:581 40.00 DP			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli-	 ef_the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		<i>C</i> /	(/)
Lynn Schwenning	AV AN	nlikin	emin 5/02/01
Name of Person Signing	- Joyl	Signature	Dete 5
		Total nu	imber of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			PATENT
		R	EEL: 011774 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BARBARA ALVIAR, LYNNE MARIE CONNOR, ALBERT AUGUSTUS DIXON, MOLLY MARIE MAGEE, EUGENE ROBERT MALY, and SUZANNE M. McLAUCHLAN, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the International United States Patent Application No. PCT/US99/20116 filed September 1, 1999 entitled DIET COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF WEIGHT MANAGEMENT.

WHEREAS, **AMWAY CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

AIU5922/W:\public\IP\Patent\Pa

The Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal the date as indicated below.

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
En Morre	barbaes alvine	2-21-01
Signature & Print Name	Barbara Alviar	·
En Moner	Lynne Marie Connor	2 20-01
Signature & Print Name	Lỳnhe Marie Connor	
Signature & Print Name	Albert Augustus Dixon	
	Molly Mage	03/08/01
Signature & Print Name	Molly Marie Magee	•
Lan Syring .	Eugene Robert Maly	2-22-01
Signature & Print Name April Schwerzig	Eugene Robert Maly	
Che Moren	Suzanne M. M. Janker	feb. 19.2001
Signature & Print Name Sie Morren	Suzanne M. McLauchlan	

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BARBARA ALVIAR, LYNNE MARIE CONNOR, ALBERT AUGUSTUS DIXON, MOLLY MARIE MAGEE, EUGENE ROBERT MALY, and SUZANNE M. McLAUCHLAN, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the International United States Patent Application No. PCT/US99/20116 filed September 1, 1999 entitled DIET COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF WEIGHT MANAGEMENT.

WHEREAS, **AMWAY CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

AIU5922/W:\public\IP\Patent\ PiA\ Assign ants\np4035.doc

REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0175

The Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal the date as indicated below.

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Esi Morre	Andores Elvine	2-21-01
Signature & Print Name	Barbara Alviar	•
(Bre Mone)	Lynne Marie Connor	2-20-01
Signature & Print Name	Lỳnhe Marie Connor	
Signature & Print Name	Albert Augustus Dixon	4-14-01
Signature & Print Name	Molly Marie Magee	
Lan Idramin	Eugene Robert Maly	2-22-01
Signature & Print Name April Sharry	Eugene Robert Maly	
Es Moren	Suzanne M. M. Jawhfar Suzanne M. McLauchlan	Feb. 19.2001
Signature & Print Name bie Morren	Suzanne M. McLauchlan	

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0176